#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Takashi Mori	04/24/2009
Yasuo Ohmi	04/24/2009
Hideki Okado	04/27/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kabushiki Kaisha Kawasaki Precision Machinery		
Street Address:	34, Matsumoto, Hasetani-cho, Nishi-ku		
City:	Kobe-shi, Hyogo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	651-2239		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	12518872			

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)459-4142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-459-4141
Email: ventrella@ahmrt.com

Correspondent Name: ALLEMAN HALL MCCOY RUSSELL & TUTTLE LLP

Address Line 1: 806 SW BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205-3335

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACO09306PCTUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diana Ventrella

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

500884086 PATENT REEL: 022815 FRAME: 0309

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, the following named inventor(s):

- 1. Takashi Mori, residing in Kobe-shi, Japan;
- Yasuo Ohmi, residing in Kobe-shi, Japan; and
   Hidcki Okado, residing in Kobe-shi, Japan

			SWASH PL					for which	I/we
( )	as U.S. Pa	atent Applica	ited this assig ition No cation No. <u>PC</u>			led, filed_		;	_ <b>:</b>
corporation, Hyogo 651-2 NOV hereby acknot presents do invention in title and interitorial continuations I/We foreign coun my/our entire assigns. Furtl me/us respectivisional, copapers to cat generally do protection for	having its 2239, Japar W, THERT owledged, sell, assign the United rest in and possessions and extende hereby artifies to issee right, title her, I/we appeting said ontinuation use any an everything r said inversion was and inversions and inversio	principal plant, is desirous are GORE, for go I/we, the about the and it to any and a are and in any sions thereof athorize and ue any and are and interest gree that I/we invention, and all of said goossible to antion in the U	Kaisha Kaw ace of busing of acquiring a good and value over named involve named involve named involve named all forcification and all forcification and to the will community of testify in an ad Letters Pate aid Assigned Juited States a OF, I/we have	ess at 234, an interest the able considered ventor(s), has gnee, the fit ossessions a cent which might countrie the same, for the same, for the same and reissue a cent to be isse, its successind in any ar	Matsumoth erein; eration, the ve sold, as all and ex and in all fany be grand, and in a cofficials when grand, the sole us signee, or in roceeding application sued to A sors and all forei	e receipt and ssigned, and clusive right countries therefored therefored to any since the Assession all Is, execute ssigned, mussigns, to ago countries	d sufficier d transferment to the entries, and or in the U and all divided States ssignee, as satisfied, and all necessake all rigottain and es.	ni-ku, Koh ney of white ed, and by above-ider the entire mited State visions, rei- and any a the assign s successor y facts kno octs, execu- sary assign the athle enforce p	ch arce these these these these these tright, as and ssues, and all nee of the and the all neements and proper
1. Inventor Na	me:	Takashi Mo	ri	_ Signature:_	Takan	hi mori	_ Date: _ <i>Aj</i>	or, 24.2	209
Witness Pr	rinted Name	Masumi	Endoh	_Signature:_	Masa	m Endop	<u> ~</u> Date: <u>Ap</u>	r. 24, 20	<u>09</u>
2. Inventor Na	ıme;	Yasuo Ohm	i	_ Signature:_	Jane.	Olesi-	_ Date: <u>/</u>	22 <u>24.2</u>	sef
			<u>Endoh</u>						
3. Inventor Na	.me:	Hideki Oka	do	_ Signature:_	Hidepi	Okado	_ Date: <u>_ A</u> _	r. 27, 200	9
Witness Pr	inted Name	: <u>M</u> asumi	Endoh			mi Endoh			

Page 1 - ASSIGNMENT - DOCKET NO. ACO09306PCTUS

**RECORDED: 06/11/2009** 

**PATENT REEL: 022815 FRAME: 0310**